

Virender Kumar Vs. H.P. State Pollution Control Board & others.

Item No. (D-13)

LPA No.115 of 2025.

28.06.2025

Present: Mr. Rakesh Chauhan, Advocate, for the appellant.

Mr. Dhiraj Thakur, Advocate, for respondent No.1.

Mr. Dilip Sharma, Senior Advocate, with Mr. Manish Sharma, Advocate, for respondents No.2 & 3.

Learned senior arguing counsel for the appellant is not available today, being out of station.

Accordingly, proceedings are deferred for
30.07.2025.

(G.S. Sandhawalia)
Chief Justice

(Ranjan Sharma)
Judge

28th June, 2025
(munish thakur)