

Virender Kumar vs. HP State Pollution Control Board and others

LPA No. 115 of 2025

22.11.2025 Present: Mr. Sanjeev Bhushan, Senior Advocate with Mr. Sparsh Bhushan, Advocate, for the appellant.

Mr. Dhiraj Thakur, Advocate for respondent No. 1.

Mr. Bharat Thakur, Advocate, for respondents No. 2 and 3.

List before another Bench, at the pleasure of Hon'ble
the Chief Justice.

(Ajay Mohan Goel)
Judge

(Jiya Lal Bhardwaj)
Judge

November 22, 2025
(narender)