

**Virender Kumar vs. H.P. State Pollution
Control Board and others**

LPA No.115 of 2025

Item No.D-23

27.11.2025 Present: Mr. Rakesh Chauhan, Advocate, for the appellant.

Mr. Dhiraj Thakur, Advocate, for respondent No.1.

Mr. Dilip Sharma, Senior Advocate, with Mr. Bharat Thakur, Advocate, for respondents No.2 and 3.

Another request for accommodation has been prayed
for by learned counsel for the appellant.

It is made clear that no further request for
accommodation shall be entertained.

To come up on **23.02.2026**.

**(G.S. Sandhawalia)
Chief Justice**

November 27, 2025
(ankit)

**(Jiya Lal Bhardwaj)
Judge**