

**Virender Kumar Vs. HP State Pollution
Control Board and Ors.**

LPA No.115 of 2025

Item No.D-24

23.02.2026 Present: Mr. Sohail Khan, Advocate, vice Mr. Rakesh Chauhan, Advocate, for the appellant.

Mr. Dhiraj Thakur, Advocate, for respondent No.1.

Mr. Dilip Sharma, Sr. Advocate with Mr. Bharat Thakur, Advocate, for respondents No.2 and 3.

As jointly prayed, list on **07.03.2026**.

**(G.S. Sandhawalia)
Chief Justice**

**(Bipin C. Negi)
Judge**

23rd February, 2026
(Gaurav Rawat)