

**Virender Kumar vs. H.P. State Pollution Control Board
and others**

LPA No.115 of 2025

09.03.2026 Present: Mr. Sparsh Bhushan, Advocate, vice Mr. Rajesh Kumar,
Advocate, for the appellant.

Mr. Dhiran Thakur, Advocate, for respondent No.1.

Mr. Manish Sharma, Advocate, for respondents No.2 and
3.

List before Hon’ble Principal Division Bench after three
weeks.

**(Ajay Mohan Goel)
Judge**

**(Bipin C. Negi)
Judge**

March 09, 2026 (KS)