

**Virender Kumar Vs. H.P. State
Pollution Control Board and Ors.**

Item No. D-14

LPA No. 115 of 2025

22.04.2026 Present: Mr. Sparsh Bhushan, Advocate for the appellant.
Mr. Dhiraj Thakur, Advocate, for respondent No.1.
Mr. Bharat Thakur, Advocate, for respondents No. 2 to 4.

At the request of learned counsel for the appellant, list
the matter on **29.05.2026**.

(G.S. Sandhawalia)
Chief Justice

(Bipin C. Negi)
Judge

22nd April, 2026
(sushma)