

Virender Kumar vs. H.P. State Pollution Board and
others

LPA No. 115 of 2025

[Item D-11]

29.05.2026 Present: Mr. Sohil Khan, Advocate, for the appellant.

Ms. Nandita, Advocate, for Mr. Dhiran Thakur,
Advocate, for respondent No.1.

Ms. Ridhima Karol, Advocate, for Mr. Manish
Sharma, Advocate, for respondents No. 2 & 3.

At the request of learned counsel appearing on
behalf of the appellant, list on 15th July, 2026.

(G.S. Sandhawalia)
Chief Justice

(Bipin C. Negi)
Judge

29th May, 2026
(Tarun Singh)