

Item No. D-13

**Virender Kumar vs. H.P. State Pollution
Control Board & Ors.**

LPA No. 115 of 2025

24.08.2026 Present: Mr. Sparsh Bhushan, Advocate, for the
appellant.

Mr. Dhiraj Thakur, Advocate, for respondent
No. 1.

Mr. Dilip Sharma, Senior Advocate with Ms.
Ridhima Karol, Advocate, for respondents NO.
2 and 3.

Learned counsel for the appellant prays for an
adjournment on the ground that Senior Counsel is not
available today.

List on **15.10.2026**.

(G. S. Sandhawalia)
Chief Justice

(Bipin C. Negi)
Judge

24th August, 2026_(sanjeev)